## **APPROVED**

By Kellie Jones at 10:52 am, Jan 13, 2016

State of New Me.

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
							OPERATOR			tial Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Report	
1 2							Contact Jay Garcia						
Address:		um Complex	x Lane	APPA-2-		Telephone No. 575-704-2455 Facility Type Well							
Surface Owner: NMOCD Mineral Owner:								API No. 30-025-00759					
			,				ELEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/So	uth Line	Feet from the	East/We	st Line	County	County		
D	29	17S	32E	660	North		660	East		LEA	LEA		
Latitude 32.8001633887512 Longitude -103.795055097376 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release: Spill Volume of Release: 10.7 BBLS Volume Recovered: 0 BBLS													
Source of Release: Flow Line							Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			
Western distant and Change							01/06/2015 3:00 pm If YES, To Whom?			01/06/2015 3:00 pm			
Was Immediate Notice Given?   ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required													
By Whom? Jay Garcia							Date and Hour: 01/07/2015 9:00 am						
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							If YES REVIEWED atercourse.						
If a Water	201180 1100	Impacted Dec				By Kellie Jones at 10:52 am, Jan 13, 2016							
if a watercourse was impacted, Describe 1 tiny.													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* On Tuesday January 6th, 2015 @ 12:00 Hrs. MST, a flow line leak was found during normal													
rounds resulting in a release of 0.7 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water with none recovered. Affected area was 50 foot by 46 foot X 5 inch deep on caliche pad and was not contained. The affected area will be remediated according to NMOCD guidelines.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A total of 2,703 square feet of lease pad was affected. Conoco Phillips (CoP) excavated the leak area 1 foot and exported the soil to a NMOCD approved facility for disposal. On December 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2015 Basin Environmental personnel were on site to													
assess the	release. Th	ree points wit	hin the rel	ease area were sa	mpled with	depth. Al	l samples were fie	eld tested t	for chlor	ides and organ	ic vapo	rs, and	
representa	tive samples	were taken t	o a comm	ercial laboratory f	or analysis.	. Point 1 S	Surface & 1.5' chl	oride valu	e of 32.0	mg/kg, point 2	2 surfac	ce & 1.5'	
chloride value of non detect and point 3 surface & 1.5' chloride value of 32.0 mg/kg. The site was backfilled with the clean, imported soil and contoured to the surrounding location.													
I hereby co	ertify that th	e information	given abo	ove is true and con	nplete to th	ne best of n	ny knowledge and	l understar	nd that p	ursuant to NM	OCD rı	iles and	
regulation	s all operato	rs are require	d to repor	t and/or file certai	n release no	otifications NMOCD	and perform cor	rective acti Report" d	ions for i	releases which	may er	idanger Hability	
should the	public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: Sean Tollum													
							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name: SEAN ROBINSON						Tipported of Entholinian operation (2007)							
Title:	PERATO	us Se	pelvi,	50L		Approval I	Date: 01/13/2016	5 ]	Expiration	on Date:			
E-mail Address: sean, f. robinson @ Cop. Com						Conditions	of Approval:						
						Ensure BLM approval/concur			rrence. Attached \( \bigcup \) 1RP-3493				
Date: /	-7-14		Pho	ne: <b>575-39</b> /-:	5/97	11			1KY-3493				

<sup>\*</sup> Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary